

G.R. 236 of 2022
Reg. No. 119 of 2023

Order No. 12

Dated 01.02.24

Today is fixed for appearance.

Accused is absent by a petition praying for time on the ground as stated therein.

The prayer is considered and allowed.

Fix 27.03.24 for appearance.

D/C

Chief Judicial Magistrate
Darjeeling

Chief Judicial Magistrate
Darjeeling