

**G.R. Case 236 of 2022**  
**Reg. No. 119 of 2023**

Order No.15

Dated 13.05.2024

Today is fixed for evidence of CSW1.

Sole accused on Court bail is absent.

No steps taken by the parties.

In view of the resolution adopted by the Local Bar Association, Darjeeling, in order to condole the sad demise of one of the senior member of the Association, the case is adjourned today.

To **14.05.2024** for evidence as per schedule.

*D & C by me*