

G.R. Case 236 of 2022
Reg. No. 119 of 2023

Order No.16

Dated 14.05.2024

Today is fixed for evidence as per schedule.

Sole accused on Court bail is present by filing hazira.

CSW1 Anup Singh Chowdhary is present after receiving summons. He is examined as PW1 and discharged after crossexamination in full.

No other witness is present, no S.R. received.

During the course of PW1 the written complaint is marked as Ex.P-1(PW1) with objection, the signature of PW1 on the seizure list dated 14.09.2022 is marked as Ex.P-2(PW1), the original promissory note dated 10.06.2022 is marked as Ex.P-4(PW1), the zimmanama dated 21.09.2022 is marked as Ex.P-3(PW1) and the signature of the complainant on the seizure list dated 24.09.2022 is marked as Ex.P-5(PW1).

To date for evidence as per scheduled.

D & C by me