

G.R. Case 236 of 2022
Reg. No. 119 of 2023

Order No.18

Dated 16.05.2024

Today is fixed for further cross examination of PW2

PW2 is absent today.

The Ld.APP undertakes to file an application for adjournment but subsequently, no steps taken by him.

S.R. received in respect of CSW4 Guddu Thakur who is present today after receiving the summon.

As the evidence of PW2 has not been concluded as yet, CSW4 Guddu Thakur is discharged without being examined today with a direction to appear on the next date.

S.R. received in respect of CSW5 Lalan Prasad who is reported to be not found at the address provided in the CS.

The accused files DCF of Rs.10. Let it be kept in the record.

To **06.06.2024** for evidence of CSW 5 and further cross examination of PW2.

To **07.06.2024** for evidence of CSW6.

D & C by me