

G.R. Case 236 of 2022
Reg. No. 119 of 2022

Order No. 20

Dated 07.06 .2024

Today is fixed for evidence of CSW6.

S.R. received in respect of CSW6 Mamta Mallic who is reported to be not found at the given address.

No PWs present.

No steps taken by the accused person.

None appeared on repeated calls.

The Ld.APP is also absent.

Due to the cease work resolution adopted by the Local Bar Association on the sad demise of the mother of senior Law Clerk Sanjeev Thakur, the case is adjourned for the ends of justice.

Perused the case record. It transpires from the record that the cross examination of PW2 Santosh Prasad has not been concluded as yet.

To **18.06.2024** for further cross examination of PW2.

To **19.06.2024** for evidence of CSW2 Nitin Kale.

To **20.06.2024** for evidence of CSW4 and 7.

To **21.06.2024** for evidence of CSW 8 and 9.

To **24.06.2024** for evidence of CSW 10 and 11.

Issue summons accordingly.

BCII to comply.

D & C by me