

G.R. 236 of 2022
Reg. No. 119 of 2022

Order No. 21

Dated 18.06.24

Today is fixed for further cross examination of PW2.

The accused takes no steps.

No witness is present today.

In view of the resolution adopted by the Local Bar

Association for cease work the case is adjourned today for the
ends of justice.

To date for evidence as per schedule.

D/C

Chief Judicial Magistrate
Darjeeling

Chief Judicial Magistrate
Darjeeling