

G.R. 236 of 2022
Reg. No. 119 of 2023

Order No. 25

Dated 24.06.24

Today is fixed for evidence of CSW 10 and 11.

Accused takes no steps.

The surety is directed to produce the accused on the date fixed.

No witness is present today.

P.O. is on leave, so the case is adjourned.

Fix **18.07.24** for further cross examination of PW2.

D/C

Chief Judicial Magistrate
Darjeeling (ic)

Chief Judicial Magistrate
Darjeeling (ic)