

**G.R. 236 of 2022**  
**Reg. No. 119 of 2023**

Order No. 31

Dated 04.02.25

Today is fixed for further cross examination of PW2 & E/R of W/A.

No report regarding execution of W/A is received.

Issue reminder.

No witness is present.

In view of the resolution of the local Bar Association, the case is adjourned today.

To 11.04.25 for E/R of W/A.

D/C

**Chief Judicial Magistrate**  
**Darjeeling**

**Chief Judicial Magistrate**  
**Darjeeling**