

G.R. 236 of 2022 Reg. No. 119 of 2023

Order No. 36

Dated 28.08.25

Today is fixed for E.R of W.W.A. of CSW 3./Evidence.

Ld. APP and the defence advocate are present.

Sole accused person is present by filing hazira.

CSW 3 is present.

Ld. APP files a P.R. bond of Rs. 500/- on behalf of the witness Santosh Prasad which is duly signed by the witness which on being checked and verified is found fit and accepted.

Now the record is taken up for recording of evidence.

The witness is cross examined in full as PW2 and discharged.

To **28.10.25** for evidence of CSW 2.

To **29.10.25** for evidence of CSW 7.

To **30.10.25** for evidence of CSW 8.

To **31.10.25** for evidence of CSW 9.

To **01.11.25** for evidence of CSW 10.

D/C

**Chief Judicial Magistrate
Darjeeling**

**Chief Judicial Magistrate
Darjeeling**