

G.R. 236 of 2022 Reg. No. 119 of 2022

Order No. 38

Dated 12.11.25

Today is fixed for evidence of CSW 7.

Ld. APP is present.

Sole accused is present by filing hazira.

No SR received.

No witness is present.

Received an intimation from O/C Ghoshpukur police camp stating that SI Sanjay Tirkey could not appear before this court as he is engaged in law and order duty and prays for time.

Prayer for time is considered and allowed.

To 13.11.25 for evidence of CSW 8.

To 14.11.25 for evidence of CSW 9.

To 15.11.25 for evidence of CSW 10.

D/C

**Chief Judicial Magistrate
Darjeeling**

**Chief Judicial Magistrate
Darjeeling**