

G.R. 236 of 2022 Reg. No. 119 of 2023

Order No. 40

Dated 14.11.25

Today is fixed for evidence of CSW 10

Ld. APP is present.

Sole accused is present by filing hazira.

Received SR as served.

Received intimation from OC Tindharia O.P. stating that he is unable to appear before this court due to medical emergency of his wife and prays for time.

Time is considered and allowed.

Ld. APP files a petition praying for issuing production warrant against CSW 2 who is undergoing sentence of conviction at Jalpaiguri Central Correctional Home,

Jalpaiguri.

Prayer is considered and allowed.

Issue PW against CSW 2 at once.

The Superintendent Jalpaiguri Central Correctional Home, Jalpaiguri is directed produce the CSW2 Nitin Kale from Jalpaiguri Central Correctional Home without fail on the date fixed.

Let a copy of this order along with PW be sent to the The Superintendent Jalpaiguri Central Correctional Home, Jalpaiguri

Issue summon upon CSW 4.

To **23.12.2025** for evidence of CSW2 and CSW4.

B.C II to comply.

D/C

**Chief Judicial Magistrate
Darjeeling**

**Chief Judicial Magistrate
Darjeeling**