

G.R. 236 of 2022 Reg. No. 119 of 2023

Order No. 41

Dated 23.12.25

Today is fixed for evidence of CSW 2 and CSW4.

Ld. APP is present.

Sole accused is present by filing hazira.

CSW4 is present.

CSW2 is produced from Jalpaiguri Correctional Home.

Both the witnesses CSW2 and CSW4 are examined in chief as PW4 and PW3 and cross examined in full and discharged.

During the examination the signature of PW4 on the seizure list dated 14.09.2022 is marked as **Ex.P-2(1)/ PW4**.

The signature of PW4 on the seizure list dated 24.09.2022 is marked as **Ex.P-6/PW4**.

To **10.03.26** for evidence of CSW7 & CSW8.

To **11.03.26** for evidence of CSW9 & CSW10.

D/C

**Chief Judicial Magistrate
Darjeeling**

**Chief Judicial Magistrate
Darjeeling**