

G.R. 236 of 2022 Reg. No. 119 of 2023

Order No. 43

Dated 11.03.2026

Today is fixed for evidence of CSW 9 & CSW 10.

The Ld. APP and the Ld. Defence advocate are present.

The accused person is absent without steps.

In view of the resolution passed by the Local Bar Association, the case is adjourned.

To **24.04.2026** for evidence of CSW 7 & CSW 9.

Issue fresh summons.

D & C

**Chief Judicial Magistrate
Darjeeling**

**Chief Judicial Magistrate
Darjeeling**